Fixed Inductors for Cellular Phone 携帯電話用面実装
づ け
固定インダクタ
(1) Inductance is measured with a LCR meter 4284A * or equivalent.
Test frequency at 100KHz
(2) DC resistance is measured with a Digital Multimeter TR6871
(Advantest) or equivalent.
(3) Maximum allowable DC current is that which causes a 30%

Tolerance
(%)
DC
Resistance(2)
(Ω) Max. (Typ.)
Inductance Decrease Current(3)
(A) Max. (Typ.)
=10% =30%∆L
L
∆L
L
Temperature
Rise Current(3)
∆ T=40°C
(A) Max. (Typ.)
1036FB-1R0N 1.0 ±30 0.25 (0.21) 1.21 (1.66) 1.31 (1.74) 0.70 (0.82)
1036FB-2R2M 2.2 ±20 0.30 (0.25) 1.09 (1.45) 1.22 (1.63) 0.61 (0.72)
1036FB-3R3M 3.3 ±20 0.42 (0.35) 0.86 (1.14) 0.95 (1.26) 0.53 (0.63)
1036FB-4R7M 4.7 ±20 0.50 (0.42) 0.71 (0.94) 0.77 (1.03) 0.50 (0.59)
1036FB-100M 10.0 ±20 0.79 (0.66) 0.50 (0.66) 0.56 (0.74) 0.44 (0.52)
1036FB-150M 15.0 ±20 1.01 (0.84) 0.43 (0.57) 0.49 (0.65) 0.41 (0.48)
1036FB-220M 22.0 ±20 1.46 (1.22) 0.35 (0.46) 0.41 (0.54) 0.36 (0.43)
1036FB-270M 27.0 ±20 1.98 (1.65) 0.32 (0.42) 0.38 (0.50) 0.30 (0.35)
1036FB-330M 33.0 ±20 2.26 (1.88) 0.29 (0.39) 0.33 (0.44) 0.25 (0.30)
Inductance Range: 1.0~33µH
SELECTION GUIDE FOR STANDARD COILS